For corners in	Filing Requir	ement of Act 74, Mich. P.A.	1970 	
INGHAM	Located In:	Corner Code #		
(County) ONONDAGA TOWNSHIP				
1. Public Land Survey	T <u>1N</u> R <u>2W</u> T R T R T R	A 11 2005-060138 LAND CORNERS Re Wed Nov 09 08: 27: 54	Pages: 1 coeipt #3123 EST 2005 am County, Michigan	B:12 P:159
Property Controlling in Section Miscellaneous	S TR S TR	Paula Johnson, Ingh	am County, Michigan	
Property in Sec.	S		Register of	Deeds Stamp & File Number
4. Lot No, Recorded 5. Private Claims	Plat			
I, DAVID L. CLIFFORD, in a frequirements of P.A. 74, Michig above were in conformance with manual of survey instructions Land Management or by a decrein lines 3, 4 and 5 above were it Surveyors or by a Decree of a recovered, found as expressed	an P.A. of 1970, the corner po th regulations and rules there of the United States Departn ee of a Court of Law and /or th n conformance with the rules a Court of Law; established.	ints mentioned in lines 1 and 2 fore as required in the current nent of the Interior, Bureau of at the corner points mentioned of the Michigan Board of Land	2 6 5 - 3 4 7 8 - 5 6 18 - 17	F G H I J K L M
NOTE: Not more than 2 comers, on this certificate.	all in the same town and range,	may be recorded	7 8 19 20	-21 -22 -23 -24
	imont and acceptains and a		9 9	-21 -22 -23 -24
A. Description of original monu	iment and accessories and/or	subsequent restoration:	10 30 29	_28272625
1. JOSEPH WAMPLER, DEPU SURVEY DECEMBER 31, 1825 (17.82') SET OF THE CORNER FROM WHICH: W.O. 24, S42 1	i: " 82.48 INTERSECTED THE : AND SET A POST CORNER	E WEST BOUNDARY 27 LKS TO SECTIONS 30 & 31	1 O 12 31 32	-33 34 -35 36
2. WILLIAM BARRYMAN, COU NOTES ON FEBRUARY 22, 19 HICKORY 20, SE, 96.9'; SUG M	35 AS LARGE RED SANDST	ONE: R OAK 40, EAST, 73 41.	9, NNE, 93.8'	
3. INGHAM COUNTY ROAD C	OMMISSION NOTES MENTIO	ON CORNER WITH SAME WIT	TNESSES AS #2 AB	OVE.
4. LAVERN HENDRYX, RLS 3: LARGE RED SANDSTONE FR HICKORY, SE, 55.65'; 18" WAL 198 ON NOVEMBER 22, 1974	OM OLD WITNESSES; SET# _NUT, NNE, 94.15'; 18" OAK.	5 IRON IN LARGE RED SAND NE. 60.0'. ALSO USED CORI	OSTONE: 14" HICKO	RY SSM 102 351- 10"
5. M. MAHIEU, PS 28414, REC AS A 3/4" BAR WITH PA 345 C 10, T1N, R2W.	ORDED M-11, T1N, R3W, UN AP IN A MONUMENT BOX, 1	IDER PA 345 IN LIBER 4 PAG 7.96 FEET NORTH OF A FOL	E 87 EATON COUN' IND 1/2" BAR & CAP I	TY RECORDS IN NOV. 1999 N A MONUMENT BOX AT A-
B. Description of corner evider	nce found and/or method appl	ied in restoring or reestablishin	ng corner:	
FIELD INVESTIGATION AT AP OF M-11 T1N R3W. DUG IN B PERPETUATION OF CORNER MONUMENT BOX TO TRUE CO C. Description of monument for	OX AND FOUND BAR WAS E AND SET 3/4" X 24" STEEL ORNER POSITION	EMBEDDED IN RED SANDSTO BAR & 2 1/4" ALUMINUM CAF	ONE. ACCEPTED FO 0.61' WEST ON ST	OUND MONUMENTATION AS ANDARD LINE. MOVED
A 11 T1NR2W 3/4"X24" STEEL	BAR & 2 1/4" ALUMINUM CA		A345 PS 25837	MANUAL OF MICHAEL
WEST POINT 5' BOULDER	Æ 40" OAK	N87°E S88°E	32.14' 43.13'	THE DAVID GREEK
NAIL & TAG 25837 NORTH SIE NAIL & TAG 25837 WEST ROC	DE UTILITY POLE DT 19" HICKORY	S70°E	72.78'	CLIFFORD *
NAIL & TAG 25837 EAST ROO	T 15" HICKORY	S40°E S12°W	55.38' 126.07'	♣ "% SURVEYOR #"3
1/2" BAR & CAP (AMENDED CC 3/4" BAR & 21/2" ALUMINUM CA	PKNER) PIN A MONUMENT BOX (M.	EAST 11 T1N R3W) NORTH	0.61' 17.99	No. 25837 S.
Signed by Dane 7	Celles D	-		TO WELL
Surveyor's Michigan License No	25837	Da	te <u>APRIL 18, 2005</u>	ED LAND SULLAND
_		FORM ADDROVED BY MICHIGA	AN STATE BOARD OF BUILDING	

FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS, JAN. 28, 1971 REVISED MAY 14,1975 REVISED JAN., 1983 REVISED OCT., 1995

For corners in	rining Requirement o	ii ACt 74, WICH. P.A. I	310		
INGHAM	Located In: Corner	Code #			
ONONDAGA TOWNSHIP		Paula Johnson-	-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1. Public Land Survey	T <u>1N</u> R <u>2W A 12</u>	INGHAM COUNTY REGISTER OF DEED OFFICIAL SEAL		L-12 P-	1 7 2005-030010
	TR TR			er ili eriri ilai jesi	
2. Property Controlling S	T R T R T R T R T R T R T R		Regist	er of Deeds Sta	2005-030010 Page: 1 of 1 06/09/2005 08:17P
	n de la Capación de La capación de la Ca				
4. Lot No, Recorded Plat _ 5. Private Claims			A B C	DEFGH	IJKLM
			2 6	5 - 4 - 3	21
I DAVID I CHETODO in a fall of	ADDII 44 000° II I		3		
I, DAVID L. CLIFFORD, in a field surequirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. above were in conformance with regumanual of survey instructions of the Land Management or by a decree of a in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in confo Surveyors or by a Decree of a Courrecovered, found as expressed below:	. of 1970, the comer points men plations and rules therefore as r United States Department of t Court of Law and /or that the co promance with the rules of the M	tioned in lines 1 and 2 equired in the current he Interior, Bureau of mer points mentioned ichigan Board of Land	4 - 7 5 6 - 18 7 8 - 19 9	8 9 1 17 16 1	51413
	ne same town and range, may be	recorded	10 30	29 2 8 2 9	72625
on this certificate.			11		
			16)-31	32 - 33 - 3	43536
A. Description of original monument		uent restoration:			
1. MONUMENT NOT SET IN ORIGINA	AL GOVERNMENT SURVEY.				
2. A. JACKSON, COUNTY SURVEYO SEPTEMBER 1856 WITH NO MENTK	R, APPEARS TO HAVE SET O ON OF MONUMENT OR WITNI	ORNER IN A SURVEY ESSES.	RECORDED I	N VOLUME 2 P	AGE 299 IN
3. LAVERNE HENDRYX, RLS 3276, F HICKORY, NE 26.4'; 20" BUTTERNU	RECORDED CORNER IN LIBER T, SSW 88.11'.	R 3 PAGE 439 IN SEP.	1975 AS A #4	IRON: 10" RED	OAK, EAST 15.6'; 8"
4. M. MAHIEU, PS 28414, RECORDE AS A 3/4" BAR WITH PA 345 CAP 12	D M-12, T1N, R3W, UNDER PA 25 FEET NORTH OF A FOUNI	A 345 IN LIBER 4 PAGE D 1/2" REBAR AT A-12	E 286 EATON (ONONDAGA	COUNTY RECO	ORDS IN NOV. 2001
B. Description of corner evidence fou					
FIELD INVESTIGATION AT APPARENT ON FENCELINE TO EAST AND 12.25 DEEP AND FOUND NO FURTHER IN OF CORNER AND SET STANDARD ENORTH 2646.58 FEET TO A-11.	O' SOUTH OF 3/4" BAR & ALUM DICATION OF POSITION OF C	MINUM CAP AT M-12 T CORNER, ACCEPTED I	IN R3W. EXC	AVATED 3' DIA MENTATION A	METER HOLE 3'
C. Description of monument for come	er and accessories established t	o perpetuate locating th	ne position of th	ne comer:	
A-12 T1N R2W 3/4" X 24" BAR & 2 1/4" ALUMINUM CONAIL & TAG #28414 IN WEST SIDE 1 NAIL & TAG #28414 IN WEST SIDE 1 NAIL & TAG #25837 IN NW SIDE 14" NAIL & TAG #25837 IN SOUTH SIDE 3/4" BAR & 2 1/4" ALUMINUM CAP(M	CAP STAMPED INGHAM CO PA 8" OAK 8" HICKORY HICKORY S 16" OAK	A 345 PS 25837 N20°E 108 N35°E 40. 60°E 26.4 S85°E 18.	.85' 86' 0'		DAVID L. CLIFFORD LAND SURYEYOR No.
Signed by Dad I.	Woo	Dat	e <u>APRIL 18,</u>	2005	25837
Surveyor's Michigan License No. 258	337				

FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS, JAN. 28, 1971 REVISED MAY 14,1975 REVISED JAN., 1983 REVISED OCT., 1995

For corners in	1	
_INGHAM		
(County) ONONDAGA TOWNSHIP		
2005-0	P:188 12/6/05 12:42 PM 65049 LAND COONEGS Geogipt #3849 Johnson, Ingham County, Michigan	Pages: 1
2. Property Controlling S T R	Register of Deeds Stan	np & File Number
I, DAVID L. CLIFFORD, in a field survey on <u>OCTOBER 13, 2005</u> do hereby state to requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner points mentioned in line above were in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the manual of survey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior, It Land Management or by a decree of a Court of Law and /or that the corner points in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan Boar Surveyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law; established, re-established, mon recovered, found as expressed below:	es 1 and 2 ne current Bureau of 3 nentioned d of Land	I J K L M
NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded on this certificate.	7 20 21 22	23 24
A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restorate	ion: 9 10 30 29 28 27	
	11 0 30 29 28 27	35 36
1. HERVEY PARKE, DEPUTY SURVEYOR, SET POST IN ORIGINAL GOVERNI SURVEY IN FEBRUARY, 1825: TAMARACK 12, N50E, 117 LKS; TAMARACK 20 108 LKS. MEASURED EAST 2640'; MEASURED WEST 2803.68'	MENT , S36W,	
2. A. JACKSON, COUNTY SURVEYOR, USED CORNER IN A SURVEY RECORNOTES ON APRIL 8, 1840 AND IN VOLUME 2 PAGE 299 OF COUNTY SURVEY WITNESSES	DED IN VOLUME 1 PAGE 21 OF COUNTY OR'S NOTES WITH NO MENTION OF MO	Y SURVEYOR'S DNUMENT OR
3. MIKE GROAT, PS 39079, USED CORNER IN AN UNRECORDED ACT 132 SUPPOPORTION DISTANCE: 24" MAPLE, N70°E, 24.57'; 36" MAPLE, N10°W, 57.6 SURVEY SHOWS A DISTANCE WEST OF 2814.83' TO A-11 AND 2650.51' TO C	33': 8" MAPLE S40°W 31 73': 10" MAPLE	NR & CAP AT , S10°E, 8.00.
B. Description of comer evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or red	establishing corner:	0
FIELD INVESTIGATION AT APPARENT LOCATION OF CORNER REVEALED A FENCE INTERSECTION. MEASURED EAST 2649.94' TO C-11. MEASURED WIT PROPARED AND CORNER IS 0.7' NORTH OF A STRAIGHT LINE BETWEEN A PERPETUATION OF CORNER AND REPLACED IT WITH STANDARD BAR & CARREST OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	EST 2815.68' TO A-11. THIS IS WITHIN 1' 11 AND C-11. ACCEPTED FOUND MON	OF A GLO
C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate	e locating the position of the corner	
3/4"X24" STEEL BAR WITH 2" ALUMINUM CAP STAMPED PA 345 INGHAM CO NAIL & TAG 25837 WEST SIDE QUINTUPLE MAPLE NAIL & TAG 25837 SOUTH SIDE 17" MAPLE NAIL & TAG 25837 SOUTH SIDE 18" MAPLE NAIL & TAG 25837 EAST SIDE 17" MAPLE N55°W		
Signed by Occid Z. Olyfon Surveyor's Michigan License No. 25837	Date <u>NOVEMBER 22, 2005</u>	*****
	**************************************	OF MICH
PARE	No. of the second	

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY
PEER APPROVED 10/18/2005 AC

LARMSED SURVEYOR No. 25837

ED LAND SU

For comers in Filing Requirement of Act 74	I, Mich. P.A. 1970				
INGHAM Located In: Corner Code #					
ONONDAGA TOWNSHIP			*		
1. Public Land Survey T 1N R 2W A 13 R	Aula Johnson- IGHAM COUNTY IGISTER OF DEEDS OFFICIAL SEAL	(11)	L-12 CRNR 17	P-25	30017
T R T R	i		1 1 12 11 12 11 11 12 13 14 14 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	IIII 2005-030	7017
2. Property Controlling S T R IN Section S T R 3. Miscellaneous S T R Property in Sec. S T R			ter of Dee	Page: 1 d 06/09/20 ds Stamp & File	f 2 905 08:17
4. Lot No, Recorded Plat	A 1 г	ВС	DEF	GHIJI	K L M
이 이 교육은 아이에 된 얼마를 하다는 것 같다.	2	-6	5		1
PAVID L. CLIFFORD, in a field survey on APRIL 14, 2005 do hereby star requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the comer points mentioned in above were in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in manual of survey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior Land Management or by a decree of a Court of Law and for that the corner point in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan B Surveyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law; established, re-established, in recovered, found as expressed below:	lines 1 and 2 in the current or, Bureau of 6 its mentioned 7	18	8 9 9 17 16 120 120 121 120 121 120 121 120 120 120		-12-
NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded	10	30	2928-	27-26-	25
on this certificate.	11	21	33 33	+ + + -	
	12- 1) 1	32 33	34 35	36—
1. POST SET IN ORIGINAL GOVERNMENT SURVEY BY JOSEPH WAMPLE SURVEYOR IN JANUARY 1824: ASH 5 N76½W 3; HICK, 8 N52E 2 2. ON MAY 19, 1886, J HOLCROFT REPORTED "FOUND BRICK FOR CORN FENCES AGREEING: W. OAK 13 S89½W 85-3/4; ELM 20 N40-3/4E 43½ 3. E.J. MCCOMBS, RLS 10696, CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY SURVEYED IND FENCE CORNIED WITH NO MENTION OF MITHERSES	IER (HAD BEEN KI				
FOUND FENCE CORNER WITH NO MENTION OF WITNESSES.	OK, USED CORNE	K IIV A St	JKVEY IN	APRIL 1967 AS	A
4. R. LESTER, RLS 18998, RECORDED CORNER IN LIBER 7, PAGE 125 INC RAILROAD TIE FENCE POST: SET NAIL & TAG ON WEST SIDE 24" ASH, 3: POLE, 264° AZ, 25.9'; NORTH EAST CORNER HOUSE FOUNDATION, 245°, AZ, 63.4'; NOERTHWEST CORNER LARGE BOULDER AT BOTTOM, 165°AZ POST, 92° AZ, 22.3'.	58°AZ; FOUND NAI	L & TAG	# 18998 C	N NORTH SIDE	UTILITY
CONTINUED ON BACK B. Description of comer evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or FIELD INVESTIGATION AT APPARENT LOCATION OF CORNER REVEALED COUNTY CONCRETE MONUMENT LAYING NEXT TO IT. FENCE CORNER I AT THAT TIME. CHECKED WITNESSES FROM MAHIEU'S LCRC FROM EAT ALL REMAINING WITNESSES ACCEPT FOR FENCE POST TO THE EAST (LOCATION OF CORNER. RESET JACKSON COUNTY MONUMENT AT POS MEASURED SOUTH 2406.55 FEET M-2, T1S, R3W AND WEST 2648.06 FEE JULY 1999. R. LESTER MEASURED WEST 2647.8 FEET TO L-13, T1N, R3W INGHAM COUNTY REMONUMENTATION PROGRAM OF THE LATE 1970'S.	DA 1/2" BAR AT LOC HAS BEEN BULLDO TON COUNTY AND WHICH IS LEANING ITION OF BAR. ME ET TO L-13, T1N, R	CATION (DZED AN MY LCR EAST) ASURED	D MONUM C FROM J VERIFY FO NORTH 2	MENT WAS TAK ACKSON COUND DUND 1/2" BAR / 1640.28 FEET T	EN OUT NTY AND AS O A-12.
C. Description of monument for comer and accessories established to perpetu A-13 T1N R2W 4" X 36" CONCRETE MONUMENT WITH ½" X 36" REBAR AND JACKSON CONAIL & TAG #28414 IN EAST SIDE 30" ASH N02°W NAIL & TAG #25837 IN NORTH SIDE UTILITY POLE S84°W NAIL & TAG #18998 IN NORTH SIDE 14" MAPLE WEST NAIL & TAG #18998 IN NORTH SIDE GATE POST S88°E NE CORNER HOUSE FOUNDATION S65°W				37 ARRIVE OF MILE STATE DAVID L	Signature of the second
Signed by Dard Z. Oliffor			*	CLIFFOR	D X
Surveyor's Michigan License No. 25837	Date <u>AF</u> 	<u> 'RIL 18, '</u>	2005	SURVEYON.	DR *
				% 25837	THE RAN
P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY PEER APPROVED 4/19/2005 M	FORM APPROVED BY MICHIG	IAN STATE BO	ARD OF PROFE	REVISED REVISE	MÁY 14,1976 ED JAN, 1983 SED OCT., 1995

A-13 T1N R2W CONTINUED FROM FRONT

5. D. ERICKSON USED CORNER IN AN ACT 132 SURVEY IN JAN. 1996 AS A FOUND ½" CAPPED IRON # 18998; N2°W, 14.3', NAIL & TAG IN 24" ASH; S84°W, 25.9', NAIL & TAG #18998 N. SIDE P. POLE; S65°W, 85.9', NE COR HSE FDN; WEST, 63.4', NAIL & TAG N. SIDE 10" MAPLE; S15°E, 3.5', NW COR. LARGE BOULDER AT BOTTOM; S88°E, 22.3', NAIL & TAG #18998, NORTH SIDE GATE POST.

6. D. CLIFFORD, RLS 25837, RECORDED CORNER UNDER ACT 345 IN LIBER 1618 PAGE 23, JACKSON COUNTY RECORDS, IN NOV. 1999. HIS CERTIFICATE READS: "SEARCHED AT APPARENT LOCATION OF CORNER AND FOUND 3/4" REBAR IN NORTH EDGE OF OLD ANCHOR POST HOLE MATCHING LESTER AND ERICKSON WITNESSES. EXCAVATED 4" DIAMETER HOLE 4" DEEP AND FOUND BROKEN BRICK AND STONES UNDER BAR. DID NOT FIND FIRECLAY. BELIEVE THAT FIRECLAY WAS REMOVED DURING FENCE CORNER CONSTRUCTION. BAR IS ON THE BASELINE AS DETERMINED BY HISTORICAL CORNERS TO EAST AND WEST AND IS WITHIN 0.5' OF A STRAIGHT LINE AS DETERMINED BY HISTORICAL CORNERS AT M-2 AND M-3, T1S, R3W. ACCEPTED BAR AS PERPETUATION OF CORNER AND REPLACED WITH STANDARD CONCRETE MONUMENT AND ALUMINUM CAP."

4" X 36" CONCRETE MONUMENT WITH ½" X 36" REBAR AND JACKSON CO. ALUMINUM CAP STAMPED LS 25837 NAIL & TAG #28409 IN EAST SIDE 30" ASH, N02°W, 14.30' NAIL & TAG #18998 IN NORTH SIDE POWER POLE, S84°W, 25.95'

NAIL & TAG "DEE 29245" IN NORTH SIDE 14" MAPLE, WEST, 63.45"

NAIL & TAG #18998 IN NORTH SIDE GATE POST, S88°E, 22.31'

NE CORNER HOUSE FOUNDATION, S65°W, 85.90'

SURVEY MARKER SIGN POST, EAST, 4'

7. M. MAHIEU, PS 28414, RECORDED CORNER UNDER PA 345 IN LIBER 4 PAGE 284 EATON COUNTY RECORDS IN NOV. 2001. HIS CERTIFICATE READS "FOUND STANDARD JACKSON COUNTY REMONUMENTATION MONUMENT WITH ALL WITNESSES SET BY CLIFFORD EXCEPT SURVEY MARKER SIGN AND TAG IN 30" ASH. RESET NAIL; & TAG #28414 IN 30" ASH AT 14.30". ACCEPTED POSITION OF CORNER BASED ON PREVIOUS WORK

4" X 36" CONCRETE MONUMENT WITH 1/2" X 36" REBAR AND JACKSON CO. ALUMINUM CAP STAMPED LS 25837

NAIL & TAG #28414 IN EAST SIDE 30" ASH, N02°W, 14.30" NAIL & TAG #18998 IN NORTH SIDE POWER POLE, S84°W, 25.95"

NAIL & TAG "DEE 29245" IN NORTH SIDE 14" MAPLE, WEST, 63.45'

NAIL & TAG #18998 IN NORTH SIDE GATE POST, S88°E, 22.31

NE CORNER HOUSE FOUNDATION, \$65°W, 85.90'

2005-030017 Page: 2 of 2 08/09/2005 08:17P

For corners in	•		. (
INGHAM Located in:	Corner Code #					
(County) ONONDAGA TOWNSHIP						
1. Public Land Survey	T <u>1N</u> R <u>2W</u>	B 12				
•	TR		B:12 P:191	12/6/05 12	:42 PM	Pages: 1
2. Property Controlling S	TR			ND COONESS Secript & Ingham County, Michig	13848 Jan 581	
in Section S	TR				11	
3. Miscellaneous S Property in Sec. S	TR TR			Register of D	eeds Stam	& File Number
Lot No, Recorded Plat _ Private Claims						
I, <u>DAVID L. CLIFFORD</u> , in a field s requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A above were in conformance with regumanual of survey instructions of the Land Management or by a decree of a in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in confo Surveyors or by a Decree of a Courrecovered, found as expressed below:	of 1970, the comer points lations and rules therefore United States Departmen Court of Law and /or that to comance with the rules of the comance with the rules of the control of the	s mentioned e as require nt of the Inte the comer po the Michigan	in lines 1 and 2 d in the current erior, Bureau of bints mentioned	A B C D E 1 2 6 5 3 4 7 8 5 6 18 17	F G H	1 J K L M 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all in the on this certificate.	ne same town and range, ma	ay be recorde	d	7		
on this certificate.				8 19 20	21	2324
				10 30 29	28 27	26 25
				11		
A. Description of original monument a			storation:	12 31 32	33 34	35 36-
1. CORNER NOT SET IN ORIGINAL						
2. A. JACKSON, COUNTY SURVEYO VOLUME 2 PAGE 299 COUNTY SURV MARSH, NO BEARING TREES". JACK 1323' SOUTH TO 1/8 CORNER.	VEYOR'S NOTES ON SEI	PTEMBER 2	5 1856: "INI	TO 1/8 CORNER, 26	646' SOUTH	TO B-13 AND
B. Description of corner evidence fou	nd and/or method applied	in restorina	or reestablishing	Corner		
FIELD INVESTIGATION AT APPARENT 10' SOUTH OF AN OPEN DRAIN WHIT OF SECTION REVEALED THAT AND 1/4 CORNERS. TIED GOOD OCCUPA BETWEEN EAST AND WEST 1/4 COLFENCE INTERSECTION AS PERPETURENT SOUTH AT BASE OF ANCHOR GIFFORD) REVEALED THAT HE HAD PROPERTY OWNER TO THE SOUTH CORNER IS ON EAST-WEST 1/4 LINI POSITION MEASURED WEST 2815.9 EAST 2650.9' TO C-12. MEASURED EMEASURED SOUTH 2639.52' TO B-1: OF ACTUAL CORNER.	AT LOCATION OF CORNE CH COMES FROM THE S HOR POST WAS 2.4' WE ATION AT 1/8 LINE FENCI RNERS. ACCEPTED CEN UATION OF CORNER AN R POST 7.76' SOUTH OF ATTEMPTED TO PUT D I. (HE LATER BOUGHT F E AND 2.4' WEST OF STE 15' TO A-12. MEASURED	ER REVEAL SOUTHWES ST AND 7.8 E CORNERS ITERLINE CORNER P RAIN ON HITERLINE OR HITE	ED AN ANCHOR T AND BENDS A SOUTH OF ST SEAST AND WE F DRAIN (ON S NDARD BAR & C OSITION. CONV S PROPERTY L TO SOUTH MAN TO SOUTH MAN TO FENCE C	R POST ON FENCE LAT THIS POINT AND RAIGHT LINE INTEREST AND BOTH FALLSTRAIGHT LINE BETY CAP AS A WITNESS IVERSATION WITH LAINE IN CONJUNCTICKING LOCATION OF & SOUTH 1/4 LINES CORNER AT WEST 1/4	RUNS EAS' SECTION B . ON STRAK WEEN 1/4 C MONUMEN' ND OWNER ON WITH AD DRAIN A MO S CORNER	T. TRAVERSE ETWEEN THE SHT LINE ORNERS) AND TON 1/4 LINE R (JOHN JOINING DOT POINT.) TUAL CORNER MEASURED
C. Description of monument for corner	r and accessories establis	hed to perpe	etuate locating th	ne position of the corn	er:	
3/4" X 24" STEEL BAR AND PA 345 A OF CORNER ON 1/4 LINE AT ANCHO	LUMINUM CAP STAMPEI PR POST	D INGHAM (COUNTY 25837	AT WITNESS MONU	MENT 7.76	FEET SOUTH
NAIL & TAG 25837 SOUTH SIDE 12" A NAIL & TAG 25837 EAST SIDE 19" AS	SH .	N82°E S12°E	28.83' 16.48'			
NAIL & TAG 25837 EAST SIDE 40" MAIL & TAG 25837 SOUTH SIDE 10" A	ASH	S04°W N69°W	6.02' 35.90'			
Signed by Maro Z. (Vl	More		Date	e <u>NOVEMBER 22, 2</u>	<u>قطور</u> <u>005</u>	4 44 4464.
Surveyor's Michigan License No. 258	37				A PARTE O	F MICHIGAN
			FORM APPROVED BY	MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF THE	D	WID L. X

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY
PEER APPROVED 10/18/2005 W

For corners in				1920					
INGHAM	Located In:	Corner Code #							
ONONDAGA TOWNSHIP									
1. Public Land Survey	T <u>1N</u> R <u>2W</u> TR								
	T R T R		B:12 P:189 2005-065050 La Paula Johnson	1 ND COEN	2/6/05 NE45 4ece	12:42 ipt #3848	PM	Pages	: 1
Property Controlling in Section Missellaneous	STR STR					I III			
Miscellaneous Property in Sec.	S TR S T R		•		Register	of Deeds	Stamp	& File N	lumber
4. Lot No, Reco	orded Plat		• •					' ';	
I, DAVID L. CLIFFORD, in	a field survey on OCTOBI	ER 13, 2005 do hereby	state that under	A 1	B C D	E F G	нц	ј к	L M
above were in conforman	Michigan P.A. of 1970, the occurrence with regulations and ru	les therefore as requir	ed in the current		-65-	4-	-3	_2	-1-
manual of survey instruct	tions of the United States decree of a Court of Law a	Department of the in	terior Rureau of	3	+++				+
in lines 3, 4 and 5 above v	were in conformance with t	he rules of the Michia:	an Board of Land	5	-78-	9-	-10-		_12
recovered, found as expre	e of a Court of Law; esta essed below:	ibiisried, re-establishe	a, monumented,	6	18 17	16	_15	_14	-13
NOTE: Not more than 2 co	orners, all in the same town a	nd range, may be recon	ded	7			1	1	
on this certificate.				8 -	-1920	21	-22-	_23	-24
A. Description of original	monument and accessorie	es and/or subsequent	restoration:	9	1		-		+
1. JOSEPH WAMPLER, I	DEPUTY SURVEYOR, SE	T POST IN ORIGINAL	GOVERNMENT	10	-30 -29	28-	_27	<u> </u>	-25-
OAK 9, N5E, 262 LKS	824: SET 1/4 SEC POST F	WAWOAK7, N60W	/, 112 LKS; B	12	31-32-	-33-	34	35	-36-
2. A. JACKSON, COUNT	Y SURVEYOR, USED CO	RNER IN A SURVEY F	SECOPDED IN	13					
VOLUME 2 PAGE 299 OF WITNESSES	COUNTY SURVEYOR'S	NOTES WITH NO ME	NTION OF						
AT THIS LOCATION BY IT TOMPKINS TOWNSHIP, SET ½" BAR AND CAP US TOWNSHIP LINE. USED DISTANCES AS APPARE AND CAP AS SET IN FEE FENCE LINE. MEASURE 345°AZ, 24.3′; SET NAIL 8 SOUTH SIDE 15" CHERR 4. DAVID L. CLIFFORD, PCOUNTY RECORDS WITH	149 FEET WEST OF OLD SING GLO FALLING RECO GLO FALLING AT C-13 AG INT BLUNDER WAS MADE BRUARY OF 1981. CORNI ID EAST 2649.5' AND WES & TAG EAST SIDE 12" ELN Y, 265°AZ, 45.0'; FOUND IN IS 25837. RECORDED B-1	FENCE LINE INTERS DRDED AT C-13 AS A S EXCESS DISTANCE IN EITHER RECORD ER FALLS 1.4' EAST (BT 2811.6', CLAY CY M, 345°AZ, 7.0'; SET N NAIL & TAG SOUTH S	ECTION TO NOR DISTANCE FRO TO WEST PRO DING OR MEASU OF CAR FRAME I LINDER WEST 14 VAIL & TAG WES BIDE 14" OAK, WE PA345 IN NOVEM	RTH. NO M B-1 T HIBITE RING T FENCE 49.1'; S T SIDE EST, 71	O MONUM FOMPKINS D PRORA HE ORIGI CORNER ET NAIL & 8" CHERF 1.2	ENTATIOS AND SET TION USII NAL SURV POST AN TAG EAS	N FOU T ON S NG OR VEY"; F ID IN E ST SIDI , 9.5'; S	ND AT E TANDA! IGINAL (FOUND E AST-WE E 15" RE BET NA!	3-13. RD GLO BAR EST ED OAK L & TAC
B. Description of corner e	•								
FIELD INVESTIGATION A FENCE & STONE ROW T PERPETUATION OF COR ALUMINUM CAP (COULD STONES). MEASURED E	RNER BASED ON OLD RED NOT REMOVE EXISTING	JAR FRAME FENCE F MON TRAVERSE AN 3 IRON RECAUSE OF	POST. ACCEPTE D LESTER REAS STONES AND C	D FOU	ND MONU	MENTATI	ON AS	LARTI CO	4 0 4 5
C. Description of monume	ent for corner and accessor	ries established to per	petuate locating ti	he posit	ion of the	corner:			
1/2" BAR & ALUMINUM CA NAIL & TAG 25837 WEST NAIL & TAG 25837 EAST NAIL & TAG 25837 WEST NAIL & TAG 25837 NORT JACKSON COUNTY REM	SIDE 8" MULTI CHERRY SIDE 17" OAK SIDE 7" OAK H SIDE 15" CHERRY		N5 N1 N2 N8	5°E 15°W 22°W 80°W EST	10.52' 24.22' 34.96' 28.00' 149.16'				
Signed by Dave	2 Olypox	>		kama					
Surveyor's Michigan Licens	se No. 25837		Dat	te <u>NOV</u>	EMBER 22	2, 2005		********	<u>'</u> _
•						A Park	E OF	W.C.	7.4
			FORM APPROVED	BY MICHIG	IAN STATE BOAI	estore région	PAY	Alexans (
						# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #		VREMISED ND REVISI	100 140 E
	P.A. 345 IN	GHAM COUNTY	1-				SURVI No 258		37

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY
PEER APPROVED 10/18/2005 M

PARED LAND SUR

For corners in	Time Itequi	ement of Act 74, I	viich. P.A. 197	U		
INGHAM	Located In:	Corner Code #				
ONONDAGA TOWNSHIP						
1. Public Land Survey	T <u>1N</u> R <u>2W</u> T R T R	C11 INGH	la Johnson- AM COUNTY STER OF DEEDS ICIAL SEAL	(8)	L-12 P	-22 2005-030015
2. Property Controlling S	TR_ TR TR_ TR_ TR			Regist	er of Deeds S	2005-030015 Page: 1 of 1 08/09/2005 08 Stamp & File Numb
I, DAVID L. CLIFFORD, in a field s requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A above were in conformance with regumanual of survey instructions of the Land Management or by a decree of a in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in confo Surveyors or by a Decree of a Cour recovered, found as expressed below:	of 1970, the comer po- plations and rules there United States Departn Court of Law and /or the Domance with the rules tof Law: established	ints mentioned in lin fore as required in the ment of the Interior, at the corner points in of the Michigan Roa	es 1 and 2 he current Bureau of mentioned	7	D E F G 5 4 8 9 9 17 16 17 16 17	H I J K L M
NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all in the on this certificate.	ne same town and range,	may be recorded	7		20 21	22-23-24
A. Description of original monument a	and accessories and/or	subsequent restora				
1. JOSEPH WAMPLER, DEPUTY SU SURVEY IN 1825: W OAK 24, NORTH- 2. A. JACKSON, COUNTY SURVEYOR VOLUME 1 PAGE 21 ON APRIL 8, 18 & VOLUME 1 PAGE 95 ON APRIL 16 3. R.J. ROBB, COUNTY SURVEYOR IN VOLUME 2 PAGE 275 AS STAKE I 4. RON LESTER, RLS 18998, RECOR 337 ON SEPTEMBER 5, 1978: "EXCAN MOSTLY NORTH OF A FENCE LINE SURFACE WITH POINT BEING 3.9' B CENTERLINE GALE ROAD ON TREE 4"X36" CONCRETE MONUMENT WIT AND TILE DESCRIBED ABOVE; NAIL & TOUNGER POST, SE, 34.66'; NAIL & TOUNGER POST, SE, 34.66'; NAIL & TOUNGENT AND WITNESSES AS IT 5. M. MAHIEU, PS 28414, USED COR MONUMENT AND WITNESSES AS IT 7. R. LESTER, PS 18998, USED COR MONUMENT 3' WEST OF CENTERLINE 12" 12" CMP, 71°AZ, 30.0'; SOUTH END CONTENT OF CENTER OF CE	I, 571 LKS; B OAK 12, DR, USED CORNER IN 40, VOLUME 1 PAGE 25, 1845 WITH THE SAM, CALLS FOR CORNER IN TILE WITH NO WITH RDED CORNER UNDER VATED HOLE 8' X 8' TO EAST AND WEST. FOUR ELOW SURFACE PENLINE EAST AND WEST AND WEST AG #18998, WEST SIDE FENCE CORNER IN AN ACT 132 SEM #4 ABOVE. NER IN AN ACT 132 SEM #4 ABOVE.	NO6E, 485 LKS A SURVEY RECORD SON FEBRUARY ME WITNESSES AS IN A SURVEY RECORD RESSES OR DATE. A ACT 74 IN LIBER O AN AVERAGE DE UND TOP OF 2' LOI IETRATING NATUR TO ACCEPTED STA P #18998, WITH CO SIDE 10" ELM, NN DE 16" OAK, SSE, 1 R POST, WEST, 24 SURVEY RECORDE URVEY RECORDE URVEY RECORDE URVEY RECORDE URVEY RECORDE CCUPATION EAST ORTH END CENTE 1, 47°AZ, 41.0' NER REVEALED A	RDED IN 12 24, 1841 1: GLO CORDED 4 PAGE PTH OF 3.9' IN NG DECAYED AL MUCK SOII KE IN TILE AS DICRETE COL E, 250.71'; NAIL & 16'; ED IN LIBER 5 P AND WEST: N RLINE 12" CMF	THE CENTOAK STAKE AS CORNER LAR AND CLAR AND CLA	E ENCASED ND TILE FOU DESCRIBED COVER IN LO 8998, WEST 8, EAST SIDE N FEB. 1988 I FEB. 1989 V N MAY 1989 SOUTH SIDE 26.7'; SOUTH	IN TILE, 1.9' BELO' JND 3' WEST OF BY R.J. ROBB.": SI CATION OF STAKI SIDE FENCE E 8" ELM, SW, WITH SAME WITH SAME AS A CONCRETE 8" ELM, 95° AZ, END CENTERLING
C. Description of monument for corner	and accessories estab	olished to perpetuate	locating the po	osition of the	e comer	
2 11 T1NR2W I" CONCRETE MONUMENT WITH ½" 2UT + NORTH END CMP CULVERT 2UT + SOUTH END CMP CULVERT 2UT + NORTH END CMP CULVERT 2UT + NORTH END CMP CULVERT 3igned by	BAR & 2 1/4" ALUMIN N50°E 4 S80°E 2 S70°W 2		INGHAM COU	NTY PA 34	5 PS25837 IN	MONUMENT BOX
	5837 <i>ford</i>		Date	APRIL 18, 2	2005	
P.A	i. 345 INGHAM COU APPROVED <u>4/19/</u>	NTY	APPROVED BY MICHIO	SAN STATE BOAR	DOF PROFESSIONA	DAVID L. CLIFFORD AN ZEITS EVISED MAND 1,1976 FEVISED MAND 1,1976 FEVISED MOTORS 25837

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

For corners in	g Requirement of A	ct 74, Mich. P.A. 1	1970	
_INGHAM Located	n: Come	er Code #		
(County) ONONDAGA TOWNSHIP				
1. Public Land Survey	W C 12	2005-042189 LAND CORNERS Fri Aug 12 08:53: Paula Johnson, Ir	Pages: 1 Receipt #632 21 EDT 2005 Spham County, Michigan	B: 12 P: 121
2. Property Controlling S T R in Section S T R 3. Miscellaneous S T R			100) (11 2199 Still 319) Sign 189)	
Property in Sec. S T R_ 4. Lot No, Recorded Plat 5. Private Claims			Register of De	eeds Stamp & File Number
I, DAVID L CLIFFORD, in a field survey on JUL requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the above were in conformance with regulations and manual of survey instructions of the United State Land Management or by a decree of a Court of Law in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in conformance with Surveyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law; es recovered, found as expressed below:	comer points mentior ules therefore as request Department of the and /or that the come the rules of the Michi	ned in lines 1 and 2 lired in the current interior, Bureau of r points mentioned	A B C D E 1 2 6 5 3 4 7 8 5 6 18 17 1	F G H I J K L M 4 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
NOTE: Not more than 2 comers, all in the same town on this certificate. A. Description of original monument and accessor 1. HERVEY PARKE, DEPUTY SURVEYOR, SET IN DEC. 1825: B. OAK 24 IN., N27W, 16½ LKS; W	ies and/or subsequen	t restoration:	7 8 19 20 2 9 10 30 29 2	1 22 23 24 8 27 26 25
2. A. JACKSON, COUNTY SURVEYOR, USED C VOLUME 1 PAGE 20 IN APRIL, 1840 WITH THE S AS ITEM 1 ABOVE.	ORNER IN A SURVEY AME MONUMENT AN	RECORDED IN NO WITNESSES	11 31 32 3	3 34 35 36
3. A. JACKSON, COUNTY SURVEYOR, USED C VOLUME 2 PAGE 299 IN SEPT., 1856: W. OAK 24 N601/JE, 105 LKS.	ORNER IN A SURVE I IN., S58¼W, 89½ LI	RECORDED IN (S; Y. OAK 20 IN.		
4. R. LESTER, RLS 18998, RECORDED CORNER EXCAVATED HOLE 12.7 'X 10' TO AN AVERAGE LINE EAST. FOUND PK NAIL & WASHER AT RO. EAST. FOUND 1/2" X 10" IRON BAR, DIRECTLY I APPARENT LOCATION OF C-13, BOTH IN CLOSE CONDUCTED BY INGHAM COUNTY SURVEY AN MONUMENT WITH ½"X38" REROD WITH CAP #1 ABOVE; NAIL & TAG, #18998, NORTHEAST SIDE HICKORY, NW, 88.29"; NAIL & TAG, #18998, NOR 67.89'	DEPTH OF 3' ON THI AD SURFACE ON CE BELOW PK NAIL, ME E ACCORD TO GLO D D REMONUMENTATI 8998, AND CONCRE 18" SHAG HICKORY	E CENTERLINE OF NTERLINE OF ROA ASURED 2650' +- N DISTANCES, ACCEI ON PROJECT CRE TE COLLAR AND CO WINW, 36 OC; MAIN	GALE ROAD ON AN I ND AND ON EXTENDE IORTH TO C-11 AND PTED IRON BAR AS O W. PART C STATES OVER AT LOCATION	EXTENDED TREE/FENCE DTREE/FENCE LINE 2645'+- SOUTH TO CORNER. EXCAVATION SET 4"X36" CONCRETE OF IRON BAR DESCRIBED
B. Description of corner evidence found and/or me	thod applied in restor	ing or reestablishing	ı comer:	
FOUND 1/2" BAR & CAP 18998 IN 4" CONCRETE ACCEPTED FOUND MONUMENTATION AS PERF 2 1/4" ALUMINUM PA 345 CAP. MEASURED NOR	MON IN MONUMENT	BOX ON CENTER	LINE OF GALE ROAD	としんという へんかんたん いかいんりきしょく
C. Description of monument for comer and access				
4" CONCRETE MONUMENT WITH 2 1/4" ALUMINI NAIL & TAG 25837 NORTH SIDE 60" OAK NAIL & TAG 25837 WEST SIDE 21" OAK NAIL & TAG 25837 EAST SIDE 11" TWIN WALNUT	UM CAP STAMPED P S45°E 3 S15°E 8 I S20°W 1			
NAIL & TAG 25837 EAST SIDE 7" HICKORY	N10°W 1	13.65'		
Signed by Surveyor's Michigan License No. 25837		Date	e <u>JULY 25, 2005</u>	
2003/		FORM APPROVED BY	MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF PR	DFESSIONAL SURVEYORS, JAN. 28, 1971 REVISED MAY 14,1878 REVISED JAN., 1963

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY PEER APPROVED 7/24/2005 RC



For corners in	i ming requirement of Act 74, Mich. F.A	
INGHAM Located In:	Corner Code #	
(County) ONONDAGA TOWNSHIP		
1. Public Land Survey	T_1N_R_2W	D 4
	T R LAND CORNERS	Pages: 1 B:12 P:160 Receipt #3123 :55 EST 2005
2. Property Controlling S in Section S	T_R	ngham County, Michigan
3. Miscellaneous S S	TR TR	Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number
4. Lot No, Recorded Plat		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Private Claims DAVID L CLIFFORD, in a field sun	vey on <u>JULY 20, 2005</u> do hereby state that unde	A B C D E F G H I J K L M
requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. o	of 1970, the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and tions and rules therefore as required in the currer	2 -
manual of survey instructions of the Ur	nited States Department of the Interior, Bureau court of Law and /or that the corner points mentione	of 3
in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in conform	nance with the rules of the Michigan Board of Lan-	d 4 - / - 8 - 9 - 10 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12
recovered, found as expressed below:	of Law; established, re-established, monumented	6 18 17 16 15 14 13
NOTE: Not more than 2 comers, all in the	same town and range, may be recorded	7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
on this certificate.	d accessories and/or subsequent restoration:	8 19 20 21 22 23 24
 JOSEPH WAMPLER, DEPUTY SURY 	VEYOR, SET POST IN ORIGINAL GOVERNMENT	т 9
33 FW (FROM WHICH) A B OAK 11 IN.,	HAINS SET POST COMMON TO SECTIONS 32 & , N411½W, 186 LKS; D0 11 IN., N84½E, 219 LKS.	10 30 29 28 27 26 25
COPY OF THE GLO NOTES ARE: B. W.	R HAND WRITING IN THE INGHAM COUNTY /ALNUT, 12 IN., S50W, 281 LKS; HICK. 16 IN.,	12 31 32 33 34 35 36
N15W, 304.	R, SET POST AT C-1, T1S, R2W IN FEB. 1825:	13
"76.45 CHAINS INTERSECTED N. BDR' POST TO BE FOUND.	Y ABOUT 226 LKS (149.16') W. OF CORNER NO	
3. A. JACKSON, COUNTY SURVEYOR.	, USED CORNER IN A SURVEY RECORDED IN	
4. J. HOLCROFT, TOMPKINS TOWNSH	40: B. OAK 6 IN., N77W, 20 LKS; W. OAK 18 IN., IIP REMONUMENTATION SURVEYOR, REMON	LIMENTED C. 1 T1S DOWN WITH A FIDECLAY
AGREEING - CORNER GONE"	I RACES OF REMAINS OF FIRST WITNESS AN	ND ONONDAGA CORNER 226 LKS WEST
 RJ ROBB, COUNTY SURVEYOR, US OAK, 6", S-W, 19'; W. OAK 18", S-E, 30. 	ED CORNER IN A SURVEY RECORDED IN VOL. 5'	UME 2 PAGE 275 WITH NO DATE AS STONE: W.
6. THE INGHAM COUNTY REMONUME	NTATION PROJECT OF THE LATE 1970'S EXCA OF A CONSUMERS POWER "T" IRON SUPPOSI	AVATED A 5' X 5' HOLE CENTERED ON A FOUND
FIRECLAT TILE O.T WEST OF THE "T"	IRON A 18' X 10' HOLE WAS FXCAVATED IMME	FDIATELY TO THE WEST OF THE SIDST
DECAUSE ITS LOCATION DID NOT AG	E OF THE LOCATION OF CORNER WAS FOUN REE WITH THE GLO FALLING TO SAID FIRECL	AV THE A 16" BAD & CAD #19009 MAS SET AT
42.80"; N & RLS TAG IN W. SIDE 38" OA	E FOUND FIRECLAY AT C-1: N & RLS TAG IN E. AK, N20°E, 79.18'; N & RLS TAG IN E. SIDE 6" A:	SIDE OF POST NEXT TO THE PIGED MISSING
7. RONNIE LESTER, RLS #18998, REC	CORDED CORNER LINDER ACT 74 IN LIBER 7 B	ACE 427 ON MAY 24 4000 DADT A CTATEO
CALCIOLE CACALION FERFORME	EU AT THIS SHE AT RECORDED FAITING FROM	M FOUND CORNER AT C-1 TOMPKINS PROPER DISTANCE FROM C-1". PART B STATES
DE 1 72 DAN & CAP ON STANDARD []	NE AT RECURDED FALLING FROM C.1 TOMPA	CINS TOWNSHIP INCKSON COUNTY THIS
AAVO MECOAEMED AND A MEM % BAI	RUARY 1981 BY INGHAM COUNTY SURVEY AND R AND IDENTIFICATION CAP #18998 WERE SE	T THIS DATE MEASURED EAST OSSE 4: AND
#18998 IN NORTHEAST SIDE UTILITY I	POLE, 147° AZ - 38 4'- FOUND NAIL & TAG #180	1998 AS DESCRIBED ABOVE. FOUND NAIL & TAG
TOMPKINS TOWNSHIP, 275° AZ, 149 1	1'	12.8"; CONCRETE MONUMENT AND CAP AT C-1,
B. Description of corner evidence found FOUND 1/2" BAR & CAP #18998 3' SOUT	l and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishi	OF EVERYDED OFFICEN INF OF OUR DOLL TO
		T 2665.60' TO D-13. R. LESTER MEASURED WEST
C 10 1 1143 (Z) (and accessories established to perpetuate locating	the position of the corner:
TARE & TAC 10990 WEST SIDE 40" OAK	MPED INGHAM COUNTY PS25837 IN MONUMEN	the position of the corner: IT BOX N23°E 79.17' S58°E 36.91' CLIFFORD
NAIL & TAG 25837 NE SIDE UTILITY PO NAIL & TAG 18998 EAST SIDE 30" OAK		S58°E 36.91' CLIFFORD
NAIL & TAG 25837 SOUTH SIDE 18" WA	ALNUT IN COUNTY REMONUMENTATION CAP (C-1, T1	\$67°W 184.12' LAND WEST 120.68' SURVEYOR
Signed by Dand Z. Ch	11	25837
7	5837D	ate JULY 20, 2005
D.A. namura	FORM APPROVE	D BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS, JAN. 28, 1971
P.A. 345 INGHAM CO PEER APPROVED 9/2	DUNTY	REVISED MAY 14,1976
- CLINAFFRUVED_[[2]	JICOV IN	